
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

3 of 3 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE CO 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/trrd-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IB/REI Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project  
(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 22K10056 (Public Bidding) Sustainable 

Construction of Two (2) Storey Multi-Purpose Construction Public 
01/12/2022 Infrastructure Construction of Two 

Building, Provincial Engineer's Office Compound, Section Bidding 
to 03/07/2022 03/10/2022 03/18/2022 Project 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 (2) Storey Multi- 

Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 
01/18/2022 Alleviating Purpose Building 

Gaps (SIPAG)  

CONTRACT ID: 22K10058 (Public Bidding) 

Convergence and Special Support Program, 
FY 2022 Construction / 

Construction / Improvement of Access Roads leading 01/12/2022 
Convergence Improvement of 

to Declared Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road 
Construction 

Yes 
Public 

to 02/08/2022 03/10/2022 03/18/2022 
and Special 

29,400,000.00 29,400,000.00 
Access Roads 

Infrastructure Program - TRIP), Access Road leading 
Section Bidding 

01/18/2022 
Support leading to Declared 

to St. John the Baptist Parish Church, Jimenez, 
Program Tourism 

M isamis Occidental. 
(CSSP) Destinations  

CONTRACT ID: 21K10118 (Public Bidding) 

Concreting of Tuyabang Proper to Ciriaco Pastrano 
Construction 

Yes 
Public 

02/24/2021 
to 03/22/2021 03/21/2022 03/30/2022 

CY 2021 Local 
19,800,000,00 19,800,000.00 Concreting of Road 

Road, Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 
 

Section Bidding 
03/02/2021 

Infra Program 

Prepared by 

CHA 	NO 
Enqi e II 

Head, BAC Secretariat 

Recommending Approval: 

G Ut EAN  

E'ngineer III 
BAC Chairman 

Approved by: 	

ali~  ~ 
DAVID 

strict E gineer 


